• All of the Company’s Directors hold CDIs in Astron
• All directors intend to participate in the Entitlement Offer for all their entitlements, including Mr Tiger Brown who has indicated he will take-up his full entitlement
• In compliance with the Listing Rules, participating Directors will not be applying for Additional New CDIs applicable to the Retail Entitlement Offer

Description Number1

Existing shares and CDIs on issue 182,638,777

New CDIs to be issued – Placement 4,545,455

New CDIs to be issued – Entitlement Offer 15,219,898

New CDIs to be issued – Director Loan conversion 3,313,459

Total shares and CDIs on issue post Entitlement Offer and Director Loan Conversion 205,717,589

Pro Forma Capital Structure
Total shares and CDIs on issue following the transaction will be approximately 205.7 million

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

18
NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position
Notes 30 June 2024

Audited
Receipt from

property settlement
Conversion of

Convertible Note
Conversion of
Director Loans

Completion of
Energy Fuels JV

Net Proceeds from
Capital Raising1

Pro Forma
Unaudited

Assets
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 5 2,745,799 1,570,273 - - - 12,501,730 16,817,802
Other current assets 1, 2 7,201,259 (1,570,273) - - 5,000,000 - 10,631,486
Total current assets 9,947,558 - - - 5,000,000 12,501,730 27,449,288

Non-current assets
Property, plant & equipment 19,882,759 - - - - 19,882,759
Exploration and evaluation assets 2, 3 93,382,759 - 68,871 - 5,399,956 - 98,841,586
Land use rights 1,799,990 - - - - - 1,799,990
Total non-current assets 115,055,508 - 68,871 - 5,399,956 - 120,524,335
Total assets 125,003,066 - 68,871 - 10,399,956 12,501,730 147,973,624

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 4 9,248,421 - - (1,972,483) - - 7,275,938
Convertible notes 3 4,622,273 - (4,622,273) - - - -
Borrowings – current 4 8,891,356 - - (2,186,883) - - 6,704,473
Other current liabilities 334,887 - - - - - 334,887
Total current liabilities 23,096,937 - (4,622,273) (4,159,366) - - 14,315,298

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 15,161,890 - - - - 15,161,890
Interest free loan – Energy Fuels 2 3,221,201 - - - (3,221,201) - -
Borrowings – non-current 3,210,512 - - - - - 3,210,512
Other non-current liabilities 147,997 - - - - - 147,997
Non-current liabilities 21,741,600 - - - (3,221,201) - 18,520,399
Total liabilities 44,838,537 - (4,622,273) (4,159,365) (3,221,201) - 32,835,697
Net assets 80,164,529 - 4,691,144 4,159,365 13,621,157 12,501,730 115,137,927

Equity
Issued Capital 3,4,5 102,985,548 - 4,924,478 2,186,883 - 12,501,730 122,598,639
Reserves 18,864,215 - - - - 18,864,215
Accumulated losses 2, 3,4 (41,685,234) - (233,333) 1,972,483 5,000,000 - (34,946,084)
Minority interest in joint venture 2 - - - - 8,621,157 - 8,621,157
Total equity 80,164,529 - 4,691,144 4,159,365 13,621,157 12,501,730 115,137,927

1. Assuming gross proceeds of $13.0 million

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

19
NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position
Notes

1. The receipt from property settlement relates to the receipt of RMB7.5 million in July 2024 from the sale of property that were surplus to foreseeable operational requirements to the Bayuquan Government

2. Completion of the joint venture transaction with Energy Fuels resulted in the following:

a. Conversion of the interest free loan provided by Energy Fuels to fund development of the Donald Project from execution of the joint venture agreement until completion of the joint venture transaction on 26